PART LIST

FOR URCI22RR

Y

F— s | v | — | — | —
3
L]
L
<
— __U _
an
< >
| -
L | <C I
— = |2 | &5y =
D;T_Ll_ = |
Z = |
DRDIIDALN
AHPA_uAmv;D
o | D= )
—
_J
]
m
>
il RSV OV Fo B SRR TS
—t




URCIZZ2RR MAIN BODY ASSEMBLE




URCIZZ2RR MAIN BODY ASSEMBLE

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SFED QTY
1 MAIN BODY Ul22RR-BA01 1
e MAIN PIN Ul22RR-B002 1
3 MAIN PIN NUT Ul122RR-B003 1
4 ! BOLT Ule2RR-B004 M12X40L &)
D GREASE NIPPLE Ul22RR-B00S 1/8” 1
& MAIN PIN LOCK PLATE UlEERR*BOOé 1
7 ! BOLT Ul22RR-B0Q7 M12X40L S
8 GREASE NIPPLE Ul22RR-B00S 1/8” 1
B MAIN BUSH Ul22RR-B009 e
10 BLADE Ul22RR-B010 1
1 BLADE SHIM Ul22RR-BO11 1
e BLADE BOLT Ul22RR-B012 M12X335L 3
L3 BLADE BASE Ul2e2RR-B013 1
14 BOOM PIN Ul22RR-B0O14 1
1S BOOM PIN CAP Ul22RR-B015 1
16 BOOM PIN CAP BOLT Ul122RR-B0O16 M12X335L 4




URC122RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY




URCI22RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY

/e
PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 MAIN BODY UPPER PLATE |UI22RR -R001 1
e JOINT SHAFT Ul122RR -R002 1
3 JUINT SHAFT O-RING UIZ2RR —RO03 BP47 2
4 JOINT CYLINDER Ul22RR -R004 1
3! JOINT NIPPLE Ul22RR —-RO03| PT3/4” x S0°#4| 2
6 JUINT SHAFT UPPER COLLER|UI22RR —-R006 1
7 JOINT SEAL KIT Ul22RR -R007 MSB90 1kit
8 JUINT O-RING Ul22RR -R008 BPS0 %
3 JUINT SHAFT BOTTOM COLLAR |U122RR -R0O09 1
10 SNAP-RING Ul22RR —-R010 €85 1
11 BRACKET UPPER PLATE Ul22RR -R0O11 1
12 SWING BEARRING Ul2eRR -R0O12 800x73 1
13 BOTTOM BOLT LiigegRR 813 M20x930 40
14 UPPER BOLT Ul22RR —-R014 | HEX M20x30 40
15 GREASE NIPPLE Ule2RR -RO15 1/8" 1
16 SPEED UP V/V UI22RR —-R0O16 |
17 SPEED UP V/V  BASE UleeRR —-R0o17 1
18 MAIN HOSE HOLDER Ul2eRR -R0O18 &
19 MAIN HOSE NIPPLE Ul22RR -R0O19 17 x #4 1
20 HOSE FRANGE Ul22RR -R020 g
el HOSE FRANGE BOLT Ul22RR -R021 M3 3L 8
ce SPEED UP V/V BOLT Ul22RR -R022 Ml6-120L 7
23 HYDRAULIC MOTOR Ul22RR -R023 MT-400 1
24 PINION GEAR Ul2eRR -R024 1
25 PINION GEAR LOCK BOLT Ul22RR -R025 M12x30L 1
26 NUT Ul22RR —-R026 M14 8
a7 BRAKE VALVE Ul22RR —-R027 1
543 BRAKE VALVE NIPPLE Ul22RR -R028 l7e"” e
2o MUOTOR LINE HOSE Ul22RR -R029 1727 e




URCIZZ2RR ROTATOR ASSEMBLY

5/8
PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO | SPEC aTY
30 | MOTOR HOSE HOLDER U12PRR-R030 2
31 | MOTOR HOSE NIPPLE U1PPRR-R031 | 1/2° P
32 | DRAIN NIPPLE U1PPRR-R032| 1/4* i
33 | DRAIN HOSE U1PPRR-R033 |
34 | DRAIN HOSE HOLDER U122RR-R034 | 1/4” |
35 |DRAIN HOSE NIPPLE UIRPPRR-RO35 | 1/47 |
36 MAIN HOSE HOLDER LOCK BOLT UIPPRR-R0O36 | M12x35L 6
37 |JOINT CYLINDER LOCK BLOCK BOLT| UIPPRR-R037 | M12x35L &
38 HOSE FRANGE BOLT WASHER Ul22RR-R0O38 8
39 MAIN HOSE HOLDER LOCK BOLT NUT| UlP2RR-R039 3
40 | MOTOR BASE U1PPRR-R040 |
41 MOTOR LOCK BOLT UleeRR-R041 | M16-90L 4
42 | JDINT CYLINDER LOCK BLOCK |U1PPRR-R042 1
43 | BOTTOM BOLT WASHER U122RR-R043 40
44 | MOTOR LOCK BOLT WASHER U1PPRR-R0O44 4
45 JOINT CYLINDER LOCK BOLT WASHER Ul22RR-R045 2
46 MOTOR LOCK BOLT WASHER Ul22RR-R046 1
47 SPEED V/V LOCK BOLT WASHER UI22PRR-R047 7
47 o seaL - UIPPRR-R048 | 150x180 | 1




URC122RR ARM BODY ASSEMBLE




URCIZZRR ARM BODY

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 ARM BODY Ul22RR-A001 1
o ARM MAIN BUSH Ul22RR-A002 e
3 BLADE Ul22RR-A003 1
4 BLADE SHIM Ul22RR-A004 1
D BLADE HOUSING Ul22RR-A005 1
S g BOLT Ul22RR-A006 M12x35L 3
7 ARM PIN Ul22RR-A007 1
8 ARM SIDE BUSH Ul22RR-A008 c
S ARM PIN CAP Ul22RR-A009 1
10 g BOLT U122RR-A010 M12x35L e
11 BOLT ON TOOTH PLATE UI22RR-A011 L
12 BOLT ON TOOTH PLATE BOLT|UI22RR-A012 M30x63L 8
13 ” WASHER UlI22RR-A013 8
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2l
ee
23
24

no
ul




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
1 CYLINDER TUBE U122RR-C001 1
& ROD U122RR~C002 1
3 ROD BUSH Ul22RR-C003 g
4 GREASE NIPPLE U122RR-C004 1/8" 1
5 LINE NIPPLE U122RR-C005 PT 1 e
6 CYLINDER HOLDER BUSH U122RR-C006 B
7/ GREASE NIPPLE Ul22RR-C007 1/8" 1
8 CYLINDER CAP Ul22RR-C008 1
3 CYLINDER CAP BOLT UI22RR-C009 M20x55L 13
10 DUST SEAL U122RR~-C010 150%163x7 1
11 ROD SEAL BACKUP RING U122RR~-C011 150x165%x3% 1
12 ROD SEAL Ul22RR-CO012|  150x165x9t | 1
13 ROD SEAL(STEP SEAL) UI22RR-CO013| 150x1655x6 | 1
14 ROD WEAR RING UI22RR-C014| 150X157x25 2
15 CYLINDER CAP O-RING B/R U122RR-C01S BG210x1.9 2
16 CYLINDER CAP O-RING UI2P2RR-C016 BG210 2




CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

PART LIST
ITEM PART NAME PART NO SPEC QTY
17 PISTON Ul22RR-CO017 1
18 PISTON SEAL UI22RR-C018 SPGW220 1
19 PISTON WEAR RING UI22RR-CO1S| 212xPR0X2S B
20 ROD O-RING U122RR-C020| BGI105 1
=1 PISTON COLLAR UI22PRR-C021| BG105x1.2 1
Yl PISTON NUT Ul22RR-C022 1
23 LOCK KEY Ul22RR-C023 1




